## Fairfax India Holdings Corporation News Release

TSX Stock Symbol: FIH.U

TORONTO, August 24, 2015

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

## FAIRFAX INDIA APPOINTS DR. PUNITA KUMAR-SINHA TO ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Fairfax India Holdings Corporation (TSX: FIH.U) is pleased to announce that it has increased the number of directors from seven to eight and appointed Dr. Punita Kumar-Sinha as an independent director.

Dr. Kumar-Sinha is currently the Founder and Managing Partner of Pacific Paradigm Advisors, an independent investment advisory and management firm focused on Asia. She has over 25 years of experience in investment management and corporate governance, including serving as the Senior Managing Director, Chief Investment Officer and Senior Portfolio Manager of Blackstone Asia Advisors and the Managing Director and Senior Portfolio Manager of Oppenheimer & Co./CIBC World Markets.

Dr. Kumar-Sinha has a Ph.D. and a Masters in Finance from the Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania, an MBA from Drexel University and an undergraduate degree in chemical engineering from the Indian Institute of Technology, New Delhi. She is also a member of the CFA Institute, the Boston Security Analysts Society and the Council on Foreign Relations.

"We are very pleased to have Dr. Kumar-Sinha joining us with her extensive experience in finance, investment management and corporate governance both in North America and India," said Prem Watsa, Chairman of Fairfax India.

About Fairfax India

Fairfax India is an investment holding company whose objective is to achieve long-term capital appreciation, while preserving capital, by investing in public and private equity securities and debt instruments in India and Indian businesses or other businesses with customers, suppliers or business primarily conducted in, or dependent on, India.

-30

For further information, contact: John Varnell, Chief Financial Officer

(416) 367-4755